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SYNOPSIS OF SHOWS: 2006/2007 SEASON

Teen Kids News

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

First kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team
made up of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children
whose sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion.
Delivered eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity
and experience.

Exploration with Richard Wiese

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

" Exploration with Richard Wiese is a half-hour live action television program designed to meet
the educational and informational needs of children. In each episode, cameras follow the host to
the nearest and farthest corners of the world as he explores the land, the air and the sea with
intrepid curiosity. An experienced science journalist, Richard Wiese has the experience and
credentials to introduce children to places, peoples and things they may never have seen before.
The producers design each episode to reveal to children the world around them in a way that
identifies positive role models and pro-social values within an environmentally responsible
universe.

Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

“Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures” is a half-hour action television program designed to meet the
educational and informational needs of children. In each episode, the cameras follow Jack as he
spends time with nature’s creatures across the continents. Jack talks with people that are
knowledgeable about each animal and habitat, teaching as he goes. Each episode is designed to
reveal to children the world around them in a way that presents positive role models and pro-
social values within an environmentally responsible universe.

Critter Gitters
Target Audience: Ages 9 years to 14 years

“Critter Gitters” is a half-hour live action television program created to meet the educational and
informational needs of children. Each show contains educational material and information
about science, animals, biology and geography, while the Critter Gitters solve ethical dilemmas
that face children in everyday life.

Beakman’s World

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

Beakman's World is a 30 minute television program designed to further the educational and
informational needs of children. The entire series deals with science and the task of making
science accessible and understandable to them.

Beakman’s World (alternate episode)

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years
Beakman's World is a 30 minute television program designed to further the educational and
informational needs of children. The entire series deals with science and the task of making
science accessible and understandable to them.




STATION: KUSI-TV

MARKET: SAN DIEGO. RANK #26

SUMMARY OF CHILDREN'S PROGRAMS BROADCAST BY KUSI-TV

MONTH/YEAR: JANUARY 2007

Saturday| 6-Jan-07 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 6-Jan-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 6-Jan-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 6-Jan-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 6-Jan-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 6-Jan-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 13-Jan-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 13-Jan-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 13-Jan-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 13-Jan-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 13-Jan-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 13-Jan-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 20-Jan-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 20-Jan-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 20-Jan-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 20-Jan-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 20-Jan-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 20-Jan-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 27-Jan-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years V-G
Saturday| 27-Jan-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 27-Jan-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 27-Jan-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 27-Jan-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 27-Jan-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G




STATION: KUSI-TV

MARKET: SAN DIEGO. RANK #26

SUMMARY OF CHILDREN'S PROGRAMS BROADCAST BY KUSI-TV

MONTH/YEAR: FEBRUARY 2007

Saturday| 3-Feb-07 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 3-Feb-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 3-Feb-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 3-Feb-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 3-Feb-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 3-Feb-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Feb-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Feb-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Feb-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years V-G
Saturday| 10-Feb-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Feb-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Feb-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 17-Feb-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 17-Feb-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 17-Feb-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years V-G
Saturday| 17-Feb-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 17-Feb-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 17-Feb-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Feb-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years V-G
Saturday| 24-Feb-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Feb-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Feb-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Feb-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Feb-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G




STATION: KUSI-TV

MARKET: SAN DIEGO. RANK #26

SUMMARY OF CHILDREN'S PROGRAMS BROADCAST BY KUSI-TV

MONTH/YEAR: MARCH 2007

Saturday| 3-Mar-07 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 3-Mar-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese |13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 3-Mar-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 3-Mar-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 3-Mar-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 3-Mar-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Mar-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Mar-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Mar-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Mar-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Mar-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 10-Mar-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 17-Mar-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 17-Mar-07 12:30p-1:00p |[Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years V-G
Saturday| 17-Mar-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 17-Mar-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 17-Mar-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 17-Mar-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Mar-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Mar-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Mar-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Mar-07 1:30p-2:00p |Critter Gitters 9-14 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Mar-07 2:00p-2:30p [Beakman's World 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 24-Mar-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 31-Mar-07 | 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 31-Mar-07 12:30p-1:00p |Exploration w/Richard Wiese | 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 31-Mar-07 1:00p-1:30p |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday| 31-Mar-07 1:30p-2:00p  |Critter Gitters 9-14 years V-G
Saturday| 31-Mar-07 2:00p-2:30p |Beakman's World 13-16 years V-G
Saturday| 31-Mar-07 2:30p-3:00p |Beakman's World (B) 13-16 years TV-G




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, January 6, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-16

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting {rom a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 207 - Nature's Stealth Fighter - The

Upper Peninsula #2
Richard travels to Whitefish Pt. the migratory funnel for birds flying south from Canada. He will work

with scientists, focusing on owls, their habits, and why they are considered the stealthiest of the
birds in this area.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2257 - “Whale Shark"

Off the Caribbean coast of Placentia in Belize, Central America, Jack encounters the whale shark,
the world’s largest fish, feeding on the spawn of Cabera Snapper aggregating at Gladden Spit. Jack
also dives with conservationists working to protect the 400 mile long Meso-American Reef.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 214 - “Skeeter & the Sasquatch, Part 3"

Dr. West & the Critter Gitters are in Oregon to cheer on Kaitlin & the Professor who are entered in a
windsurfing competition. They meet a cowboy who, fearing for his own life, had to kill a mother bear leaving
her 2 cubs orphaned. They volunteer to temporarily care for the cubs and take them to the mountain cabin of
their friend Skeeter. The cubs mysteriously vanish next morning and only clue is a huge footprint. Skeeter
thinks it's Bigfoot and takes the Critter Gitters to find her hiding place. Led by the Mountain Man, Skeeter, the
Critter Gitters track Bigfoot and the Kidnapped cubs.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 116 - Thermodynamics, Beak Mania & Pimples
Beakman and the gospel singing Gasses reveals why ice cream melts and hot chocolate cools off. And
the Beakman'’s World gang examines why we get pimples.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 416 - Pigs, Beakmania & Sound Frequency
Beakman gives us the facts on pigs and hogs, and wrangles up the science behind the lariat. Then
Lester croons out the blues, while Beakman investigates how the harmonica works.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, January 13, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-17

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 208 - Shipwrecks of the Great Lakes -
The Upper Peninsula #3

Richard goes night diving in Lake Superior. He will explore the reasons why this region is so
dangerous, and the reasons behind the large quantity of shipwrecks in this area.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2259 - “Deep As The Ocean”

Oceans cover about 70 percent of the Earth’s surface. From the shoreline to the deepest depths, Jack
shows us the underwater realm is home to some of the most diverse life on earth. On this adventure,
Jack has face-to-face encounters with sharks and stingrays; and from a deep-diving mini-sub he
views living coral growing on a Cayman shipwreck. Off the coast of California, Jack marvels at the
Northern elephant seal, a marine mammal capable of diving to a depth of nearly one mile.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 209 - "Firebird Rescue"

A ride in a canyon is halted when Dr. West’s horse, Firebird, tumbles down a steep ravine. The
Critter Gitters are at the center of this dangerous and urgent rescue mission that hits close to home
when they discover just how injured Firebird really is. It’s a race against time, as the horse is in
desperate need of water and immediate medical attention to save his injured eye. They must resort to
basic survival techniques to help with the rescue.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 117 - Fossils, Beak Mania & the Human Voice
Beakman fossilizes Lester’s feet, proves to Josie that everybody plays an instrument with their own
voice, and answers questions such as “What is the largest unexplored area left on earth?”

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 417 - Sunken Treasure, Beakmania & Archimedean
Screw

Beakman dives into the deep blue of science to uncover the mysteries behind sunken treasures.
Then Chef Art Burns gives away a delicious science recipe for Punch ala Art, complete with dancing
raisins. Finally Beakman grinds his science gears to uncover how a simple tool like a screw, can be
considered a machine.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, January 20, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-18

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 111 - "Storm Peak”

Richard travels to Storm Peak weather station high in the Colorado Rockies to investigate the
unpredictable weather patterns that have caused havoc worldwide. After a grueling trek up a snowy
mountain, Richard explores the equipment and people involved in predicting weather patterns.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2261 - “Big Foot”

On this adventure, Jack shares some of his favorite encounters with the earth’s largest land
mammal. In Kenya, researcher Cynthia Moss has been studying the same elephant family for more
than thirty years, while Daphne Sheldrick has created a loving sanctuary near Nairobi for orphaned
baby elephants. In rural Thailand, Jack finds out what has become of the many elephants once
employed by the country’s logging industry.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 219 - “Paranormal Pets”

The Critter Gitters encounter a ghost ... but it's not human. It is a dog named Barkley. Kimberly

Anne Harris was a little girl when her house caught on fire and Barkley alerted her family so that
they could safely escape. Unfortunately, Barkley died in the fire and now the Critter Gitters have

asked Kimberly Anne to return so that Barkley’s spirit can be at peace.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 118 - Lungs, Beak Mania & Telephones

Alexander Graham Bell buzzes by to explain how telephones transform sound energy into electrical
energy; Mr. E for explosion, pops a cork in a novel fashion; and Beakman answers biting questions
such as “How many teeth does a lemon shark have?”

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 418 - Whales, Beakmania & Optical Illusions
Beakman makes a splash answering a whale of a question about the importance of these great
mammals. Then, in Beakmania, Beakman finds out how spiders don't eat their victims and
contestants on “What's for Lunch?” have the life squeezed out of them. Finally, Beakman sheds some
light on an eye popping question about 3-D illusions.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, January 27, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-19

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists” reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 112 - “Into Thin Air”

Richard travels to Mesa Verde to explore the abandoned cliff side dwellings of an early tribe of
ancient Native Americans who vanished into thin air. By inspecting the different structures and
evidence left behind by the mysterious tribe, Richard comes to his own conclusions about the
disappearance of these ancient people.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2262 - “Whale of a Time"

Whales are found in all the oceans of the world. They're the only marine mammals, other than
manatees, that spend their entire life in the water. In his favorite adventures with whales, Jack
observes the southern migration of the gray whale into the lagoons of Mexico’s Baja Peninsula,
studies giant humpbacks and killer whales in chilly Glacier Bay Alaska, and, while in Canada’s
Churchill River, Jack gets an underwater view of the beluga whale, the “canary of the sea.”

-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 217 - “C santhemum Countdown”

The Critter Gitters go on a routine pig rescue and end up saving a woman's life. The woman's
grateful son, Albert, agrees to help them in their upcoming competition with their school's three time
spelling champion — the perfect Angelica. Is this the challenge that will finally stump the Critter
Gitters? Can Nick remember how to spell his name under the pressure of the lights...?

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 119 - Tape Recording, Beak Mania & Force vs.
Pressure

Lester plays Mr. Recording Head in a giant cassette player to show how tape recording works, and
Beakman lies on a bed of nails to prove that distributing force over a greater area reduces pressure
on each small part of that area, thus keeping Beakman from getting skewered.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 419 - Sound Barrier, Beakmania & Healthy Living
Beakman breaks the sound barrier to find out what the famous boom has to do with speed. Then
Nurse Phoebe soothes an ailing foot blister and Beakman gives some sound advice about healthy
living.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, February 3, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-20

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists” reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 209 - “A Tale of Two Reptiles — The
Everglades”

Richard explores the only place in the world where alligators and crocodiles live side by side, the
Florida Everglades. Richard will come face to face with the closest living descendants of the
dinosaur, and uncover the reasons for this unique existence between the two reptiles.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2277 - “Where the Bears Are”

Come along to some of Jack’s favorite bear places. The Katmai Peninsula in Alaska it THE place for
brown bears, and Brooks Fall is his favorite location to “bear watch”. Then Jack heads to the isolated
Knight Inlet to find grizzlies! Close by, the Great Bear Rainforest, Jack sets off in search of the storied
Spirit Bear, the rare, white, black bear.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 208 - - "Federico, the Frog King"

The Critter Gitters are competing in a volleyball tournament, but that’s not where the competitive edge stops.
Adam, in the heat of the moment, bets Federico the Frog in a jumping contest against Psycho Sid (a champion
jumper), and the winner takes the loser’s frog. Adam doesn’t know that Federico can’t jump. As the Professor
treats his little buddy to a farewell candlelit dinner, the Critter Gitters pull out all the stops to find another
jumping frog... but instead they find an illegal ring smuggling endangered species into the country ... including
jumping frogs! Will this discovery get Federico off the hook? Or is this the last we'll see of the little guy.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 120 - Microwaves, Beak Mania & Spiders

Beakman imparts factoids and dispels myths about arachnids & even lets a pet tarantula walk on
him. Beakman also uses the Boguscope to reveal how microwave ovens use waves of electromagnetic
energy to excite electrons to heat food, water and even light fluorescent bulbs; and answers questions
such as “Why do mosquito bites leave a bump?”

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 420 - Polar Exploration, Beakmania & Circular
Motion

Beakman melts away some chilling facts about the North and South Poles. Then in Beakmania, the
crew discovers the bloody details about the lamprey. Finally, Beakman spins circles around a
question about how ice skaters spin so fast.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, February 10, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-21

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 210 - “Snakes Out of Place — The
Everglades”

Richard finds himself wrapped up in one of the biggest problems in the Florida Everglades. The
Everglades is being overrun by alien species, and alligators may no longer be at the top of the food
chain. Richard explores the changing nature of the Everglades

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2278 — “In the Presence of Great Apes”
When few people dared to attempt to film gorillas in the wild, Jack made a historic trip to Uganda to
see these amazing primates. Tracking the great apes through the Bwindi Impenetrable Forest is a
challenge, but Jack is rewarded with the encounter of a lifetime; Chimpanzees in a hidden gorge. A
special sanctuary for orphaned and abused chimps rounds out this primate encounter.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 502 - "Professor's Prize"

Professor Headful is awarded the highly coveted Roepke award for science and invention. At the
award ceremony, Professor Headful is honored by the appearance of distinguished inventors and
scientists from around the world. During the ceremony, he reflects on his times with the Critter
Gitters and how they have changed his views on the world.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 121 - "Earwax, Beak Mania & Rocket Engines"

The father of modern rocketry, Robert H. Goddard (Beakman), explains how rockets are propelled
combining Newton's Third Law of Motion "For every action there is an equal and opposite reaction”
with a mixture of fuel and liquid that can burn in airless space. Also, Beakman demonstrates how
you can make a soda bottle rocket at home, describes how ear wax keeps ears debris free and
answers prickly questions such as "Why do I feel 'pins and needles' when my foot falls asleep?”

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 421 - "Dogs, Beakmania & Bio-Medical Engineering
Beakman barks up the science tree of knowledge to discover some amazing facts about man'’s best
friend. Then Lester is challenged to put his paw in a jar of water without getting it wet. Finally,
Beakman rises to answer a monster of a question about Frankenstein and the reality of bio-medical
engineering




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, February 17, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-22

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 211 - “Funky Monkeys — The
Everglades”

Richard heads into the Everglades to go on a search for the legendary wild monkeys. Richard will
determine if there is any truth to reports of native primate sightings in the Sunshine State.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2279 - “Tops in the Animal World”
Jack is fascinated with nature’s predators, especially those at the top of the Animal Kingdom. On
this adventure, Jack is looking for the king of beasts and amazing cheetahs in the wilds of Africa;
then he’s off to Australia to meet the world’s largest reptile, the awesome Australian saltwater
crocodile. Hold on for the ultimate predator experience diving with the great White Shark off the
Southern tip of Africa.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 211 - "Dolphin Cove"

The hapless villains from Switzerland are at it again. Franc and Beetlesworth are selling phony
funeral plots to grieving pet owners and plan to abscond with the loot. The Critter Gitters are on to
them and with the help of Kaitlan, the Professor's mysterious new communication device and some
friendly dolphins, the bad guys won't get very far.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 122 - "Ozone, Beak Mania & Acid"

Beakman explains what makes up the ozone layer above the Earth and demonstrates how damaging
chlorofluorocarbons (CFCs) have caused a hole in it. The "Beakman Challenge" utilizes the principles
of adhesion and cohesion to make water travel along a string. Also, Beakman explores the action of
acids, explaining to Lester and Josie that acids don't burn, they break molecules apart, and not all
acids are dangerous.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 422 - "Human Growth, Beakmania & Solutions and

Suspensions
Beakman gives the long and short about growing pains and the human body. Then the science team
discovers why it's so easy to strike out in baseball. Beakman clears up some facts about chemical

reactions and the science of solutions and suspensions.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, February 24, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-23

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 212 - "Walk in the Park - The
Everglades”

Richard will explore the vast ecosystem of the Florida Everglades. Within the Everglades and its
many different elevations, Richard will search for panthers, wading birds, indigenous plants, and
other various wildlife that are both common and rare in this region.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2280 - “Along the Island Coast”

Giant Galapagos tortoises and unusual iguanas are Jack's quest today. Finding the lumbering giant
tortoise in the wild is harder than he thought, but it's easy to spot the wild-looking Galapagos marine
iguanas. And if these iguanas aren’t unusual enough, Jack visits their rare blue Caribbean cousins -
the endangered blue iguana. Who knew reptiles could be so fascinating?

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 208 - "Federico, the Frog King"
The Critter Gitters are competing in a volleyball tournament, but that’s not where the competitive edge stops.
Adam, in the heat of the moment, bets Federico the Frog in a jumping contest against Psycho Sid (a champion
jumper), and the winner takes the loser’s frog. Adam doesn’t know that Federico can’t jump. As the Professor
treats his little buddy to a farewell candlelit dinner, the Critter Gitters pull out all the stops to find another
jumping frog... but instead they find an illegal ring smuggling endangered species into the country ... including
jumping frogs! Will this discovery get Federico off the hook? Or is this the last we’ll see of the little guy.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’s World: Episode 123 - "Plumbing, Beak Mania & Roller Coasters"
Beakman flushes out the conundrum of the commode, challenges Lester to work through a hole cut
in a piece of paper and untangles the mystery of roller coasters: Why the first hill is the tallest, why
your stomach feels funny and what keeps you from falling out.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 423 - Action - Reaction, Beakmania & Talking
Birds"

Beakman toys around with Newton’s third law of motion by building his own toy Beakmobile. Then
Beakman and his trusty science team crack open a question about egg-laying mammals and Nurse
Phoebe uses nature’s healer...ice to cool Lester's wounds. Finally, Beakman flies in with a few words
about birds to discover how they talk.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, March 3, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-24

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 213 - Best of the Everglades

Richard hosts a review of the season highlights in the Everglades. Richard will take us through the
vast ecosystem, the legends of the Everglades, and many other exciting highlights from his
explorations.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2275 - “Deadly Snakes in the Grass”
In Australia’s Northern Territory, Jack gets an up-close look at some of the world’'s most deadly
snakes including the Inland Taipan, the Brown snake, the Coastal Taipan and the Tiger snake. At
the Territory Wildlife Park, Jack is amazed by a host of birds, especially an owl that barks like a dog,.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 107 - "The Chupacabra Hunt I"

Jimmy tells the tale of his and the Professor’s Costa Rican adventure in search of the mysterious and
legendary Chupacabra. Along the way, they meet all kinds of interesting people and experience
firsthand the natural beauty and adventure of the Costa Rican landscape. Whether swimming in
volcano-heated waters, white water rafting or swinging across the jungle canopy on ziplines, there is
never a dull moment. Unbeknownst to them, Kaitlin arrives in Costa Rica to find Jimmy and is
helped by a local girl, Annie. Annie tells her new classmates it is the beginning of a great friendship,
one that has ultimately brought her back to the U.S. as a foreign exchange student.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 124 - "Bees, Beak Mania & Earthquakes"

Beakman gives the complete buzz on bee society, demonstrates how the movement of plates that
make up the Earth's crust results in as many as a million earthquakes each day, and answers
mouth watering questions such as "How many taste buds are there on the human tongue?"

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 424 - "Protozoology, Beakmania & Movie Stunts"
Beakman discovers a zoo of animals in a drop of water and answers some Beakmania questions in a
blink of an eye. On What's for Lunch. Beakman reveals the delicate diet of baby birds. Finally,
Beakman and the crew sets for some Hollywood action to find out the secrets behind some hair-
raising stunts.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, March 10, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-25

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 214 — Hollywood Island

Richard will explore and investigate the extraordinary wildlife that exists on Catalina Island. Richard
encounters the rare Bald Eagle, the Catalina Fox, and the Buffalo of Catalina. He will also uncover
the mystery of the nickname “The Hollywood Buffalo.”

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2276 — “Thorny Devils, Camels and
‘Dinky’”

Jack journeys to the Outback of Central Australia to learn about desert reptiles including Thorny
Devils, a Shingleback lizard and a Perentie, a large monitor lizard. After a camel safari, Jack stops
by a roadhouse at Stuarts Well where he’s entertained by “Dinky,” the singing dingo.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 108 - “The Chupacabra Hunt II"

As Jimmy & Annie continue to tell their classmates, things are really beginning to heat up in Costa
Rica. The search for the Chupacabra has taken Jimmy and the Professor from the jungle canopy to
the beach at Tamarindo and into the dangerous estuaries on kayak. Kaitlin and Annie track them
down with the help of some lucky breaks involving Annie’s cousin and the Professor’s trusty bullfrog
sidekick. It is a climactic final pursuit that the Professor admits to the riveted classroom, still does
not fully uncover the mystery and intrigue of the Chupacabra, a creature best left to the jungle from
which it came.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 125 - "Reflection, Beak Mania & Madame Curie"

Greek legend Narcissus pays a visit to demonstrate how mirrors reflect light rays enabling us to see a
reflection, which prompts Beakman to make his own periscope. Madame Curie also drops by to
explain how heavy, unstable atoms produce radioactivity by shedding electrons.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 425 - "Horses, Beakmania & Refrigerators"
Beakman horses around with some facts about horses.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, March 17, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-26
Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up

of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 209 - “A Tale of Two Reptiles — The
Everglades”

Richard explores the only place in the world where alligators and crocodiles live side by side, the
Florida Everglades. Richard will come face to face with the closest living descendants of the
dinosaur, and uncover the reasons for this unique existence between the two reptiles.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2240 - Skeleton Coast

In the African country of Namibia, Jack and daughter, Kathaleen, experience animal life along the
Skeleton Coast, one of the most desolate places on earth. In search of desert dwelling elephants, the
Hanna's encounter springbok, oryx, black-bak jackals and fur seals. Masterful guide, Chris Bakkes,
is one-of-a-kind and Kathaleen visits a Himba village.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 224 - "Belcher’s Redemption"

It's Christmas and the Critter Gitters are trying to convince Mr. Belcher that life is still worth living,
even though he believes he is dying within thirty days from his life-long habit of smoking cigarettes.
Despondent, Mr. Belcher contemplates ending it all, until the Critter Gitters come to his aid and he
has an encounter that will change his life forever

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman’'s World: Episode 126 - "Wheels, Beak Mania & Finding Answers"
Caveman Og reveals the humble, prehistoric beginnings of the wheel, which makes pulling things
easier by reducing friction; Lester challenges Beakman to tear a phonebook in half; and Josie
answers her own question about fireworks after Beakman demonstrates how to perform research
using the dictionary, the encyclopedia, the telephone and the library.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 426 - "Fingerprints, Beakmania & Flatulence"
Beakman gets his hands on some facts about fingerprinting then gives a crystal clear recipe for
crystalline formations. Finally, the science crew gets gassed up on some interesting information
about flatulence.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, March 24, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-27

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 210 - “Snakes Out of Place ~ The
Everglades”

Richard finds himself wrapped up in one of the biggest problems in the Florida Everglades. The
Everglades is being overrun by alien species, and alligators may no longer be at the top of the food
chain. Richard explores the changing nature of the Everglades.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna'’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2241 - Reptile City
At Richard's Bay, north of Durban, South Africa, Jack makes a hair-raising visit to Reptile City
where he survives close encounters with black mambas, Mozambique spitting cobras and a Nile

Crocodile. From a boat on the nearby St. Lucia Estuary, Jack and Kathaleen observe the behaviors of

Hippos.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 101 - “Attack of the Pit Bull”
When a boy is viciously attacked and bitten in the leg by a Pit Bull, it is up to the Critter Gitters to capture the
offending pooch before he is able to strike again. When Animal Control arrives to check up on the dog, they
receive no cooperation from the animal’s owner. Professor Headful devises a plan to capture the dog. Can
Critter Gitters act fast enough so no one else gets hurt..

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 401 - Sweat, Beakmania and Weighing a Car
Beakman discovers what the big stink about sweat has to do with body temperature and bacteria.
Then he reveals a quick and easy recipe for paint, and the science team barely works up a sweat
trying to determine the weight of the Beak-mobile.

-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 101 - Rain, Beak Mania and Volcanoes
Beakman unveils the mysteries of evaporation and volcanoes.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, March 31, 2007

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 4-28

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up
of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered
eye-to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and
experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Exploration with Richard Wiese: Episode 211 - “Funky Monkeys — The
Everglades”

Richard heads into the Everglades to go on a search for the legendary wild monkeys. Richard will
determine if there is any truth to reports of native primate sightings in the Sunshine State.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’'s Animal Adventures: Episode 2242 - “Rhino Capture”

In South Africa, redistributing wildlife to areas without animals has proven to be an effective
conservation tool. As Jack found out in Zululand, the safe relocation of rhino has evolved into a
science, if not an art form. But, at the same time, capturing a wild rhino can still provide plenty of
excitement. Jack also has fun visiting the Duma Zulu cultural village.

1:30p-2:00p: Critter Gitters: Episode 102 - “The Flying Professor”

The Critter Gitters and Professor Headful are hopeful they can teach “Zeus”, an African Bird of Prey,
to fly. The Professor takes Zeus along with him on a hang-gliding expedition of a cliff top while
Jimmy, Nick & Annie monitor his progress from inside the Critter Gitter van. When the Professor is
forced to crash land the hang-glider, two kids attack him from below armed with paintball guns. The
Critter Gitters have to act quickly if they hope to aid the Professor and capture the paintballers.

2:00p-2:30p: Beakman's World: Episode 402 - Migration, Beakmania & Living Space

Scientist Beakman soars with a viewer question about bird migration. He reveals why thousand of
animals migrate every year. Beakman meets a challenge about weight lifting and sheds some light on
the mystery of toilets in space.

2:30p-3:00p: Beakman's World (B): Episode 102 - Gravity, Beak Mania and Inertia
Josie interviews Sir Isaac Newton while Beakman demonstrates the power of gravity and answers
burning questions such as "How much ice is in Antarctica?"
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FCC FRIENDLY SPECIALIZED SEGMENTS:
WONDERS OF THE WILD.

The attached two reports summarize schedules of educational segments
which aired on KUSI-TV during the 1st Quarter, 2007. These all aired
within the Children’s block of Educational/Informational programming
and are specifically targeted to young children.

Wonders of the Wild:

Issue: Education

Topic: Wonders of the Wild/San Diego Zoo & Wild Animal
Park.

Description: Dave Scott of KUSI-TV and Joan Embery, Goodwill

Ambassador for the San Diego Zoo and Wild Animal
Park, introduce different animals to the Viewers. They
discuss topics such as indigenous habitats, eating
habits and reason for extinction.

Tips for Kids:

Issue: Education
Topic: Tips for Kids
Description: A series of lessons for kids on a variety of subjects,

including beach safety, nutrition, respect for parents,
internet caution, imagination, animal safety and
friendship. These were hosted by various members of
the KUSI News team.

i) McKINNON BROADCASTING
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Air Date: 01/06/07
12:15:35 PM
3:16 PM
. -1:52PM
12:23:22 PM
12:29:03 PM
12:29:34 PM
12:30:04 PM
12:45:24 PM
12:45:54 PM
12:46:25 PM
12:46:40 PM
12:51:04 PM
12:51:35 PM
12:52:35 PM
12:53:05 PM
1:00:15 PM
1:15:24 PM
1:15:54 PM
1:23:10 PM
1:23:40 PM
1:24:11 PM
1:29:24 PM
1:29:54 PM
1:30:25 PM
1:51:49 PM
1:52:49 PM
2:00:34 PM
2:15:05 PM
2:16:05 PM
2:16:35 PM
20 PM
Z2..u:30 PM
2:28:27 PM
2:28:57 PM
2:29:28 PM
2:45:39 PM
2:46:40 PM
2:54:19 PM
2:55:19 PM

Air Date: 01/13/07
12:18:19 PM
12:18:42 PM
12:19:03 PM
12:22:28 PM
12:23:59 PM
12:28:53 PM
12:29:23 PM
12:29:53 PM
12:44:21 PM
12:44:52 PM
12:45:22 PM
12:45:38 PM
12:50:16 PM
12:50:46 PM
12:51:47 PM
12:52:17 PM
1:00:04 PM
* 702 PM
33 PM
1:23:04 PM
1:23:35 PM

KIDS PSA 110
TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- family ~ :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30
FCC Kids Shows 10
FCC-Childrens Programs A:30
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30
KIDS PSA A5
TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30

KIDS PSA 1:00
TIPS FOR KIDS- animals :30
KIDS PSA 10
FCC Kids Shows 10
TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30
KIDS PSA :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30
KIDS PSA :30

TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- respect :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30

FCC Kids Shows 110
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30
KIDS PSA 10
FCC Kids Shows 110

TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship:30
TIPS FOR KIDS- carride :30
FCC-Childrens Programs A :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen  :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30
TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30

FCC Kids Shows 110
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30
KIDS PSA 1:30

TIPS FOR KIDS- trash :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- eating  :30

0:18:08

KIDS PSA 10
Drug Free America :20
TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30
TIPS FOR KIDS-sports ~ :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- family ~ :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30
FCC Kids Shows 10
FCC-Childrens Programs A:30
TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30
KIDS PSA ‘15
TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30

KIDS PSA 1:00
TIPS FOR KIDS- animals  :30
KIDS PSA 10
FCC Kids Shows 10
TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30
KIDS PSA :30
TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30
KIDS PSA :30

Bus Safety
Coleman
Naso
Rudy

Hunt

Bosh

FCC-KUSI
Lewis

Okay to Pass
Villarreal
Kohn

Seals
Soderman
Bus Safety

Scott
Know it All
Willis

Quiet Time
Lenderman
Foo

Curlee

Bloom
Bus Safety

Starck
Tuck
FCC-KUSI
Maas
Luck
Konstantin
Turko

Bloom
Clydesdale
Cusato
Davis

Bus Safety
Mexican Family Tes
Coleman

Naso

Rudy

Hunt

Bosh

FCC-KUSI
Lewis

Okay to Pass
Villarreal
Kohn

Seals
Soderman
Bus Safety

Scott
Know it All
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Quiet Time
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1. TEEN KIDS NEWS
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Exploration w/Richard Wiese

. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
. Exploration w/Richard Wiese
. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA
. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA
. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
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PSA
PSA
PSA
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PSA
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JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA

YD4
TKO3
TK16
TK18
TKO8
TKO2
FCK
FCC
TK13
YE8
TK25
TKO9
KC8
TK20
YD4
FCK
TK19
YD1
TK26
XB1
TK11
TKO7
TK04
FCK
TKO1
YD4
FCK
TK21
TK23
FCC
TK15
TK14
TK10
TK24
FCK
TKO1
KC4
TKO5
TKO6

YD4
DF5
TKO3
TK16
TK18
TKO8
TKO02
FCK
FCC
TK13
YE8
TK25
TKO09
KC8
TK20
YD4
FCK
TK19
YD1
TK26
XB1

KUSI/KUSI : 01/01/07 - 03/31/07 : FCC Quarterly Recap
Includes Open Inventory [Sorted by: Air Date]
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Log Summary [Kids Programming - PSA Report] : 01/01/07 - 03/31/07 @

frass— Adver

A
Air Date: 01/13/07

1:24:05 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK11
13 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO7
.. 543 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr :30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK04
1:30:13 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA FCK
1:52:15 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4. Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
1:52:59 PM Drug Free America :20 Mexican Family Tes4. Critter Gitters PSA DF5
1:53:20 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 4. Critter Gitters PSA YD4
2:00:26 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 4. Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:16:35 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:17:35 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- carride :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
2:18:05 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:25:10 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen  :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15
2:25:40 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:28:06 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:28:36 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:29:07 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:45:22 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:55:04 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash :30 Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO5
2:55:34 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TK06
Air Date: 01/20/07
12:17:12 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4
12:17:53 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30 Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO3
12:23:01 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16
12:24:31 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18
12:28:53 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- family ~ :30 Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK08
12:29:24 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30 Bosh 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK02
12:29:54 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:43:41 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
1714:11 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30 Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK13
<41 PM KIDS PSA 115 Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YE8
12:44:57 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30 Villarreal 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25
12:50:50 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30 Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK09
12:51:20 PM KIDS PSA 1:00 Seals 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA KC8
12:52:21 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20
12:52:51 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
1:00:05 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:16:26 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA TK19
1:16:57 PM KIDS PSA :30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA YD1
1:22:40 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK26
1:23:10 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA XB1
1:23:41 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK11
1:29:13 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect  :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA TKO7
1:29:43 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO4
1:30:13 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA FCK
1:49:59 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4. Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
1:50:59 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 4, Critter Gitters PSA YD4
2:00:34 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 4, Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:15:11 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:16:12 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- carride  :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
2:16:42 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:24:28 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen  :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15
2:26:02 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:28:26 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:28:57 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:29:27 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:46:39 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:55:05 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash :30 Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO5
~ T36PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating  :30 Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO6

Air Date: 01/27/07
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Air Date: 01/27/07

12:17:28 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4
> 09 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30 Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO3
311 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16
12:24:42 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18
12:29:02 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- family ~ :30 Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO08
12:29:32 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30 Bosh 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO02
12:30:02 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:43:35 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
12:44:06 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30 Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK13
12:44:36 PM KIDS PSA 15 Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YE8
12:44:51 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30 Villarreal 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25
12:49:58 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30 Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TKO09
12:50:28 PM KIDS PSA 1:00 Seals 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA KC8
12:51:29 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20
12:51:59 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
1:00:12 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:15:59 PM KIDS PSA :30 Bill Cosby 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA YAB
1:16:29 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK19
1:17:00 PM KIDS PSA :30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA YD1
1:23:00 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK26
1:23:30 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA XB1
1:24:01 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK11
1:29:21 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect  :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURE{PSA TKO7
1:29:51 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO4
1:30:21 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA FCK
1:50:39 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4. Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
1:51:39 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 4. Critter Gitters PSA YD4
2:00:47 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 4, Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:14:43 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:15:43 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- carride  :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
13 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2.-..57T PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15
2:26:27 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:28:39 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:29:09 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:29:40 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:46:50 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:55:29 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash :30 Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO5
2:55:59 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO06

Air Date: 02/03/07

12:17:46 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4
12:18:27 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30 Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO3
12:21:57 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16
12:23:33 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18
12:29:51 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- family ~ :30 Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO08
12:30:21 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30 Bosh 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO2
12:30:52 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:45:49 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
12:46:20 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30 Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK13
12:46:50 PM KIDS PSA 15 Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YE8
12:47.05 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education:30 Villarreal 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25
12:51:35 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30 Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK09
12:52:05 PM KIDS PSA 1:00 Seals 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA KC8
12:53:05 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals  :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20
12:53:35 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
1:01:21 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:20:01 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK19
1==2:.31 PM KIDS PSA :30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA YD1
53 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK26
1:25:24 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA XB1
1:25:54 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA TK11

KUSI/KUSI ; 01/01/07 - 03/31/07 : FCC Quarterly Recap
Includes Open Inventory [Sorted by: Air Date]
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Air Date: 02/03/07

1:30:08 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO7
38 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK04
.08 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA FCK
1:50:38 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4. Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
1:51:43 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 4. Critter Gitters PSA YD4
2:01:19 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 4, Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:16:57 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:17:58 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride  :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
2:18:28 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:26:41 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen  :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15
2:27:11 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:29:06 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:29:36 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:30:07 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:47:16 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:55:34 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash :30 Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO5
2:56:04 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating  :30 Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TK06
R [0:17:35 [ T j
Air Date: 02/10/07
12:16:05 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4
12:16:46 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30 Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO03
12:21:28 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16
12:22:28 PM KIDS PSA :30 Bill Cosby 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YAB
12:22:59 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18
12:29:18 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- family ~ :30 Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO08
12:29:48 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30 Bosh 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK02
12:30:18 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:44:50 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
12:45:20 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30 Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK13
17:45:50 PM KIDS PSA a5 Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YE8
06 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30 Villarreal 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25
12:51:38 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30 Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TKO9
12:52:08 PM KIDS PSA 1:00 Seals 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA KC8
12:53:08 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20
12:53:38 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
1:00:39 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:17:23 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK19
1:17:54 PM KIDS PSA :30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA YD1
1:24:11 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK26
1:24:42 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA XB1
1:25:13 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA TK11
1:29:54 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect  :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO7
1:30:24 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO4
1:30:54 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA FCK
1:52:07 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4. Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
1:53:07 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 4. Critter Gitters PSA YD4
2:01:16 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 4. Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:14:47 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:15:47 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- carride  :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
2:16:17 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A:30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:26:28 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen  :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15
2:26:59 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:29:07 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:29:37 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:30:08 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:47:19 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:54:50 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash :30 Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO5
2:55:38 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating  :30 Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO6
+  Jate: 02/17/07
12:16:29 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4

KUSI/KUSI : 01/01/07 - 03/31/07 : FCC Quarterly Recap
Includes Open Inventary [Sorted by: Air Date]
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Air Date: 02/17/07

12:17:10 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30 Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO03
* 724 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16

255 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18
12:28:37 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- family  :30 Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO8
12:29:07 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30 Bosh 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK02
12:29:38 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:43:20 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
12:43:51 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30 Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK13
12:44:21 PM KIDS PSA 15 Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YES8
12:44:37 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30 Villarreal 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25
12:49:51 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30 Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK09
12:50:21 PM KIDS PSA 1:00 Seals 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA KC8
12:51:21 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20
12:51:52 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
12:59:48 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:15:27 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURE{PSA TK19
1:15:57 PM KIDS PSA :30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA YD1
1:23:13 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets  :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK26
1:23:43 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA XB1
1:24:14 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA TK11
1:28:53 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO7
1:29:24 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO4
1:29:54 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA FCK
1:50:22 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4. Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
1:51:23 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 4. Critter Gitters PSA YD4
2:00:05 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 4, Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:14:21 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:15:22 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- carride  :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
2:15:52 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUsI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:25:10 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen  :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15

40 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
=....50 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:28:20 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth 30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:28:50 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:44:05 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:54:31 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash :30 Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO5
2:55:01 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating  :30 Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO6

10:47:35 |

Air Date: 02/24/07
12:18:07 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4
12:18:49 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30 Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO03
12:23:25 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16
12:24:55 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18
12:29:10 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- family ~ :30 Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO08
12:29:40 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30 Bosh 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK02
12:30:10 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:44:04 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A:30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
12:44:35 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30 Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK13
12:45:05 PM KIDS PSA 115 Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YE8
12:45:20 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education:30 Villarreal 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25
12:51:17 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30 Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK09
12:51:47 PM KIDS PSA 1:00 Seals 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA KC8
12:52:48 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals  :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20
12:53:18 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
1:00:21 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:17:30 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK19
1:18:00 PM KIDS PSA :30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA YD1
1:23:34 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK26
1-°4:04 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA XB1

.35 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK11
1:29:29 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect  :30 Foo 3, JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO7
1:29:59 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr :30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO4

KUSI/KUSI : 01/01/07 - 03/31/07 : FCC Quarterly Recap
Includes Open Inventory [Sorted by: Air Date}]
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1:30:29 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA FCK
7 44 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4. Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
. 44PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 4. Critter Gitters PSA YD4
2:00:34 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 4. Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:17:00 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:18:00 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- carride  :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
2:18:31 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:25:44 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen  :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15
2:26:15 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:28:21 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic 130 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:28:51 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:29:22 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:46:42 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:55:25 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash 30 Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO05
2:55:55 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating  :30 Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO06
T ) 01735 '
Air Date: 03/03/07
12:17:13 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4
12:17:55 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30 Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO3
12:21:56 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16
12:23:27 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18
12:28:53 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- family  :30 Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK08
12:29:24 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30 Bosh 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO02
12:29:54 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:44:12 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A:30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
12:44:42 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30 Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK13
12:45:12 PM KIDS PSA 115 Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YES8
12:45:28 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30 Villarreal 2. Explaration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25
12:50:37 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30 Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK0S
12-51:07 PM KIDS PSA 1:00 Seals 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA KC8
08 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals  :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20

12:92:38 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
1:00:08 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:17:28 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK19
1:17:59 PM KIDS PSA :30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA YD1
1:22:46 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK26
1:23:16 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA XB1
1:23:47 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK11
1:29:17 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect  :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURE{PSA TKO7
1:29:47 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO04
1:30:17 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA FCK
1:50:43 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4, Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
1:51:43 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 4, Critter Gitters PSA YD4
2:00:22 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 4, Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:16:07 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:17.07 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride  :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
2:17:37 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A:30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:25:40 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15
2:26:10 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:28:08 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:28:38 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:29:08 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:44:36 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:54:54 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash :30 Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO5
2:55:25 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating  :30 Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TK06
Air Date: 03/10/07
12:16:24 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4

2:02 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16

.2:45 PM Drug Free America :20 Mossman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA DFA2
12:23:05 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18

KUSI/KUSI : 01/01/07 - 03/31/07 : FCC Quarterly Recap
Includes Open Inventory [Sorted by: Air Date]
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Air Date: 03/10/07

12:23:35 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30 Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO3
7 212PM TIPS FOR KIDS- family ~ :30 Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK08
V. 243 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30 Bosh 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK02
12:30:13 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:45:50 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A:30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
12:46:21 PM TIPS FOR KIDS - recycle :30 School #1 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK30
12:46:51 PM KIDS PSA 115 Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YES8
12:47:06 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30 Villarreal 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25
12:51:11 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30 Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK09
12:51:41 PM KIDS PSA 1:00 Seals 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA KC8
12:52:42 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals  :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20
12:53:12 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
1:00:29 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:17:28 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA TK19
1:17:59 PM KIDS PSA 30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA YD1
1:23:08 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA TK26
1:23:39 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA XB1
1:24:09 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK11
1:29:39 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO7
1:30:09 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO04
1:30:39 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 3, JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA FCK
1:50:33 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4. Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
1:51:33 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 4, Critter Gitters PSA YD4
1:59:51 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 4, Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:15:36 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:16:36 PM TIPS FOR KIDS - recycle :30 School #1 5. Beakman's World PSA TK30
2:17:07 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A:30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:25:12 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen  :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15
2:25:43 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:27:40 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
10 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
z...41PM FCC Kids Shows 10 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:44:39 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:54:17 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash :30 Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO5
2:54:47 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO6

Air Date: 03/17/07

12:17:04 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4
12:17:45 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30 Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO03
12:22:28 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16
12:23:59 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18
12:29:25 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- family ~ :30 Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO08
12:29:55 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30 Bosh 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK02
12:30:25 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:45:23 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A:30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
12:45:53 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30 Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK13
12:46:23 PM KIDS PSA b Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YE8
12:46:39 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30 Villarreal 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25
12:51:10 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30 Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TKO9
12:51:40 PM KIDS PSA 1:00 Seals 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA KC8
12:52:41 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals  :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20
12:53:11 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
1:00:53 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:18:55 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK19
1:19:26 PM KIDS PSA :30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA YD1
1:23:47 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK26
1:24:17 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA XB1
1:24:48 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK11
27752 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect  :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO7
22 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO4
1:30:52 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA FCK
1:51:28 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4, Critter Gitters PSA TKO1

KUSI/KUSI : 01/01/07 - 03/31/07 : FCC Quarterly Recap
Includes Open Inventory [Sorted by: Air Date]
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Air Time dvertiser/Produc Aaterial Title

Air Date: 03/17/07

Log Summary [Kids Programming - PSA Report] : 01/01/07 - 03/31/07

T T

1:52:28 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 4. Critter Gitters PSA YD4
= 50PM FCC Kids Shows 110 4. Critter Gitters PSA FCK
-~ JOPM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:17:01 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
2:17:31 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:26:13 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen  :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15
2:26:44 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme:30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:28:24 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:28:55 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:29:25 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:45:31 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:55:21 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash :30 Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO5
2:55:51 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO6

Alr Date: 03/24/07

12:18:05 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4
12:18:46 PM TIPS FOR KIDS - recycle :30 School #1 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK30
12:22:36 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16
12:24:07 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18
FCC Kids Shows 10 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:39:00 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A:30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
12:40:31 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30 Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK13
12:41:01 PM KIDS PSA 15 Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YE8
12:41:17 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30 Villarreal 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25
12:47:17 PM KIDS PSA 1:00 Seals 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA KC8
12:48:18 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20
12:49:49 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
12:56:45 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:15:19 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK19
1:15:49 PM KIDS PSA :30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA YD1
38 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK26
1:22:40 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA XB1
1:23:10 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURE{PSA TK11
1:28:38 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect  :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TKO7
1:29:08 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA TKO4
1:29:39 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA FCK
1:51:03 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4. Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
1:52:04 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 4. Critter Gitters PSA YD4
1:59:57 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 4. Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:15:13 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship:30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:16:13 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride  :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
2:16:44 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:25:54 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme :30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:28:09 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:28:40 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:29:10 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:46:55 PM KIDS PSA 1:30 Clydesdale 6. Beakman's World PSA KC4
2:54:59 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating :30 Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO06

Air Date: 03/31/07

12:17:36 PM KIDS PSA 10 Bus Safety 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA YD4
12:18:17 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parents  :30 Coleman 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO3
12:22:49 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- problems :30 Naso 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK16
12:24:20 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sports ~ :30 Rudy 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK18
12:29:01 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- family ~ :30 Hunt 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TKO08
12:29:31 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- emergenc:30 Bosh 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA TK02
12:30:01 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 1. TEEN KIDS NEWS PSA FCK
12:43:44 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCC
114 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet in:30 Lewis 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK13
4:44 PM KIDS PSA 115 Okay to Pass 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YES8
12:45:00 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- education :30 Villarreal 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK25

KUSIKUSI : 01/01/07 - 03/31/07 : FCC Quarterly Recap
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Log Summary [Kids Programming - PSA Report] : 01/01/07 - 03/31/07 @

Air Date: 03/31/07

12:50:14 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- laughter :30 Kohn 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK09
4 114 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- animals :30 Soderman 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK20
.44 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA YD4
12:51:55 PM TIPS FOR KIDS - recycle :30 School #1 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA TK30
1:00:16 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 2. Exploration w/Richard Wiese PSA FCK
1:18:43 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- parks :30 Scott 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES(PSA TK19
1:19:13 PM KIDS PSA :30 Know it All 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA YD1
1:23:02 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- helmets :30 Willis 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK26
1:23:32 PM KIDS PSA :30 Quiet Time 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA XB1
1:24:03 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- sickness :30 Lenderman 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURESPSA TK11
1:29:26 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- respect  :30 Foo 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURE{PSA TKO7
1:29:56 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- preparedr:30 Curlee 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA TK04
1:30:26 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 3. JACK HANNA'S ANIMAL ADVENTURES{PSA FCK
1:52:19 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- internet vi:30 Bloom 4, Critter Gitters PSA TKO1
1:53:19 PM KIDS PSA 110 Bus Safety 4, Critter Gitters PSA YD4
2:00:06 PM FCC Kids Shows 10 4, Critter Gitters PSA FCK
2:15:02 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- friendship :30 Starck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK21
2:16:03 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- car ride  :30 Tuck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK23
2:16:33 PM FCC-Childrens Programs A :30 FCC-KUSI 5. Beakman's World PSA FCC
2:25:12 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- kitchen  :30 Maas 5. Beakman's World PSA TK15
2:25:42 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- involveme :30 Luck 5. Beakman's World PSA TK14
2:27:48 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- traffic :30 Konstantin 5. Beakman's World PSA TK10
2:28:18 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- truth :30 Turko 5. Beakman's World PSA TK24
2:28:49 PM FCC Kids Shows 110 5. Beakman's World PSA FCK
2:49:25 PM TIPS FOR KIDS -recycle :30 School #1 6. Beakman's World PSA TK30
2:54:51 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- trash Cusato 6. Beakman's World PSA TK05
2:55:21 PM TIPS FOR KIDS- eating Davis 6. Beakman's World PSA TKO6
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